CH \$40.00 38079

ETAS ID: TM574145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beijing DianDianKanKan Technology Co. Ltd.		04/24/2020	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lemon Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2075
City:	George Town
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1115
Entity Type:	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3807966	OPENLANGUAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline M. Lesser Address Line 1: 2929 Arch street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107114.000261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline M. Lesser
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Lesser/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=US-Assignment-OpenLanguage#page1.tif source=US-Assignment-OpenLanguage#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0996 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beijing DianDianKanKan Technology Co. Ltd., a Chinese Limited

Company with an address of Building #4-1502, Zijinshuma Park, Haldan District, Beijing China

(hereafter "Assignor"), adopted, owned and used in commerce the trademarks as set forth in the

attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Lemon Inc., a corporation of the Cayman Islands, with an address of

P.O. Box 2075, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1115, Cayman Islands (hereafter "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor acknowledges that, by no later

than the date of last signature hereto, it sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of business symbolized

thereby and all assets relating to the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages for past

infringements thereof.

On behalf of Beijing DianDianKanKan Technology Co. Ltd.,

SK -- v/\$/

Name: Xionghan WEI

Title: Director

Date: April 24, 2020

On behalf of Lemon Inc.,

Name: Yiming ZHANG

Title: Director

Date: April 24, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0997 Schedule A

466000		
		3
	3	- 1
		- 3
1000	{	- 3
1000	{	- 3
Reg. Bret.	June 22, 2010	- 8
	<u> </u>	- 8
1	6	- 1
3.80	(O)	- 3
1 33		ì
1 223		- {
	}	- 8
233	122	- 1
1.38	1 5	- 8
600	,,	
1		-4
1000		
1000		- i
1888	300	- 1
\$		
1	1	
1000	} ::	
1000	1	- 8
- 30		- 1
	್ಲ	-1
- (****)	* ***	- 33
110	\odot	- }:
	ec.	- 8
	6	3
	.	}
Films Date		
	77673633 February 19, 2009	- 3
	©	3
	\approx	- 3:
	19,2	- 8
- 33	\$	3
- 33	denne.	- }
	>>	- 8
3000	- (3 3	Ę
- 330	33	ì
	77.UB	ì
NAME OF THE PERSON NAME OF THE P	ಾ	Į.
376	i.i.	Ę
		, . .
		į
		- 6
		Ę
		- }
		- 8
		Ę
	ಌ	ř
	ಌ	- 8
	Ö	- i
883	* ~	Ė
	×20	1
	3	
		1
	್ವಿ	1
	Registered	
	<u>0</u>	
20	`%3	1
200	ວ ນ	1
88	્ય	1
28.3	222,	1
1		~
588888		
1000000	[II]	
	\circ	1
	⋖	
10000		1
1	717	1
22 F	-	
	-	4
1	tood week	1
1	4	1
100	john!	1
7. (Mark	OPENLANGUAGE	mention of the second s
1000	1	3
1000		3
		3
		3
		3
2.4		3
1		3
(J2000)		1
2000		3
1 33		
	(9)	1
100	2	
Country Mark	S	
Country Mark	S	morecen

TRADEMARK REEL: 006925 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 04/29/2020